Two (2) inspection bodies are training on the requirements of the respective standards 

and a clear indication of the roles and functions of inspection and certification bodies 

operating in Guyana. 

For the Laboratory Certification Programme, nineteen (19) quality manuals and one 

hundred and thirty-six (136) technical manuals were submitted by thirty-two (32) clinical 

laboratories.   One (1) safety manual was submitted by one laboratory.   

Four (4) renewal audits were conducted at the Dr. Balwant Singh‘s Hospital Laboratory, 

Eureka Medical Laboratory, Sigma Labs and Georgetown Public Hospital Corporation

[...]

During the year 2009, forty-one (41) standards were approved by National Standards 

Council.  Thirty-one (31) proposals for the development of national standards were 

approved by National Standards Council.  The total amount of standards produced by the 

GNBS to date is five hundred and four (504). 

Four (4) memorandum were submitted to Cabinet seeking approval to make four (4) 

standards compulsory, GYS 58:2006 “specification for poultry feed and feed 

ingredients”, GYS 264:2005 “Specification for the storage, handling and transportation of

[...]

verifications were carried out during the year for company-owned stations belonging to Sol, Guyoil and 

Texaco Petrol Companies, and private stations countrywide, of which, 361 petrol pumps were calibrated 

for the various petrol companies and private stations countrywide for the first and second half of the 

year, 2009, of which two hundred and sixty four (264) of the pumps calibrated were over delivering and 

97 were under delivering, while of the 83 bulk meter calibrated 36 were over delivering and 47 were 

under delivering. Figure 3 shows the monthly verification of petrol pumps for 2009, which indicates